VEHICLE

2023 KIA Soul LX w/Intelligent Variable Transmission 4D WGN 4-2.0L Gasoline MPI Gray

VIN: KNDJ23AU9P7193123 Production Date: Interior Color:
License: 163PDD Odometer: 21,923 Exterior Color: Gray
State: OR Condition:
TRANSMISSION CONVENIENCE AM Radio Lane Departure Warning
Automatic Transmission Air Conditioning FM Radio SEATS
POWER Intermittent Wipers Stereo Cloth Seats
Power Steering Tilt Wheel Search/Seek Bucket Seats
Power Brakes Cruise Control Auxiliary Audio Connection Reclining/Lounge Seats
Power Windows Rear Defogger SAFETY WHEELS
Power Locks Keyless Entry Drivers Side Air Bag Styled Steel Wheels

Power Mirrors
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Privacy Glass
Console/Storage
Overhead Console

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Rear Window Wiper
Telescopic Wheel

Backup Camera

RADIO

Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Hands Free Device

PAINT
Clear Coat Paint
OTHER
Traction Control
Stability Control



Line Oper Description Part Number Qty
1 RESTRAINT SYSTEMS
2 Repl LT Head air bag 80410K0000 1
3 Air bag system diagnosis
4 Repl LT Ft seat air bag 80610K0500 1
5 Repl Control module 95910K0150 1
6 Repl LT Side impact sens pillar 95920M5100 1
7 Repl LT Side impact sens door 95930M5000 1
8 Repl LT Belt & retractor 88810K0500WK 1
9 Repl LT Tensioner 88850K0000 1
10 SEATS & TRACKS
11 Repl Seat back cover standard cloth 88360K0000S10 1

gray
12 ROOF
13 Repl Headliner w/o front camera w/o 85310K0110HGC 1
illuminated

14 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
15 O/H bumper assy
16 <> Repl Bumper cover 86511K0AA0 1
17 <> Repl Lower cover 86512K0AA0 1
18 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
19 Repl Valance 86591K0AA0 1
20 Repl Molding assy LX, S 86569K0AA0 1
21 FRONT LAMPS
22 Repl LT Headlamp assy w/o LED 92101K0520 1
23 Aim headlamps
24  HOOD
25 Repl Hood 66400K0500 1
26 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
27 Add for Underside(Complete)
28 FENDER
29 Repl LT Fender 66311K0000 1
30 Overlap Major Adj. Panel
31 Add for Edging
32 Repl LT Fender liner 86811K0500 1
33 Repl LT Apron/rail assy (UHS) 64500K0001 1
34 WHEELS
35 Repl LT/Front Wheel, steel 52910A4910 1
36 FRONT SUSPENSION
37 O/H frt susp It
38 Repl LT Hub & bearing 5175001000 1
39 Repl LT Knuckle 51715K0000 1
40 Repl LT Lower cntrl arm 54500K0100 1
41 Deduct for Overlap

Extended Labor

Paint

0.5
0.5
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3

1.1

3.3

3.6
Incl.
Incl.

Incl.
Incl.

0.2
0.5

1.6

1.4

Incl.
19.4

0.3

3.4
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

< =

2.6
1.8
-0.2

2.8
-0.2
1.4

1.8
-0.4
0.5

2.4



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Repl
Repl

Repl

Repl

Stabilizer bar

LT Strut 2.0 liter
Deduct for Overlap

LT Axle assy auto trans
Deduct for Overlap
Engine cradle

Deduct for Overlap

STEERING GEAR & LINKAGE

Repl

Gear assy 2.0 liter

PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR

Repl
Repl
FRONT DOOR
Repl
REAR DOOR
Repl
QUARTER PANEL
Repl
# Subl
#
#
#
#
#
#

LT Outer hinge pir

Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
LT Rocker panel (HSS)
Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel

LT Door shell
Overlap Major Adj. Panel

LT Door shell
Overlap Major Adj. Panel

LT Quarter panel

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Clear Coat

Four Wheel Alignment

Tire Mount/ Balance

Flex Agent

Cover Car

Hazardous Waste
Frame/Unibody Straightening
Frame/ Rack Setup and Measure

5481019100
54650K0110

49500K0220

62405K0000

56500K0000

71110K0A00

71312K0D00

76003K0001

77003K0000

71503K0C00

= = = = = e

Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
1.1
-0.6
4.0
-0.5
0.6
12.5

6.0

4.8

4.5

17.5

2.1
-0.2
1.5
-0.2

3.0
-0.4

2.9
-0.4

2.6
-0.4
2.5




