## **VEHICLE**

2023 KIA Soul LX w/Intelligent Variable Transmission 4D WGN 4-2.0L Gasoline MPI Gray

VIN: KNDJ23AU9P7193123 Production Date: Interior Color:

License: 163PDD Odometer: 21,923 Exterior Color: Gray

State: OR Condition:

**TRANSMISSION** 

**Automatic Transmission** 

**POWER** 

Power Steering Power Brakes

Power Windows Power Locks

**Power Mirrors** 

DECOR

Dual Mirrors Privacy Glass

Console/Storage
Overhead Console

**CONVENIENCE** 

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel
Cruise Control

Rear Defogger Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Rear Window Wiper Telescopic Wheel Backup Camera

**RADIO** 

AM Radio

FM Radio Stereo Search/Seek

**Auxiliary Audio Connection** 

**SAFETY** 

Drivers Side Air Bag Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4) 4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags Head/Curtain Air Bags Hands Free Device Lane Departure Warning

**SEATS**Cloth Seats

Bucket Seats

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

**PAINT** 

Clear Coat Paint

OTHER

Traction Control
Stability Control

Line	(	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended	Labor	Paint
	RESTRAINT SYS	STEM	<u> </u>			_		
2		Repl	LT Head air bag	80410K0000	1		0.5 M	
3			Air bag system diagnosis				0.5 M	
4		Repl	LT Ft seat air bag	80610K0500	1		0.2	
5		Repl	Control module	95910K0150	1		0.3 M	
6		Repl	LT Side impact sens pillar	95920M5100	1		0.2 M	
7		Repl	LT Side impact sens door	95930M5000	1		0.2 M	
8		Repl	LT Belt & retractor	88810K0500WK	1		0.3	
9		Repl	LT Tensioner	88850K0000	1		0.3 M	
10	SEATS & TRACK	(S						
11		Repl	Seat back cover standard cloth gray	88360K0000SJ0	1		1.1	
12	ROOF							
13		Repl	Headliner w/o front camera w/o illuminated	85310K0110HGC	1		3.3	
14	FRONT BUMPER	₹ & G	RILLE					
15			O/H bumper assy				3.6	
16	<>	Repl	Bumper cover	86511K0AA0	1		Incl.	2.6
17	<>	Repl	Lower cover	86512K0AA0	1		Incl.	1.8
18			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					-0.2
19		Repl	Valance	86591K0AA0	1		Incl.	
20		Repl	Molding assy LX, S	86569K0AA0	1		Incl.	
21	FRONT LAMPS							
22		Repl	LT Headlamp assy w/o LED	92101K0520	1		0.2	
23			Aim headlamps			_	0.5	
24	HOOD							
25		Repl	Hood	66400K0500	1		1.6	2.8
26			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					-0.2
27			Add for Underside(Complete)					1.4
28	FENDER							
29		Repl	LT Fender	66311K0000	1		1.4	1.8
30			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
31			Add for Edging					0.5
32		Repl	LT Fender liner	86811K0500	1		Incl.	
33		Repl	LT Apron/rail assy (UHS)	64500K0001	1		19.4	2.4
34	WHEELS							
35		Repl	LT/Front Wheel, steel	52910 <b>A</b> 4910	1		0.3	
36	FRONT SUSPEN	SION						
37			O/H frt susp It				3.4	
38		Repl	LT Hub & bearing	51750O1000	1		Incl.	
39		Repl	LT Knuckle	51715K0000	1		Incl.	
40		Repl	LT Lower cntrl arm	54500K0100	1		Incl.	
41			Deduct for Overlap				Incl.	

42	Re	epl Stabilizer bar	54810J9100	1	Incl.	
43	Re	epl LT Strut 2.0 liter	54650K0110	1	Incl.	
44		Deduct for Overlap			Incl.	
45	Re	epl LT Axle assy auto trans	49500K0220	1	1.1	
46		Deduct for Overlap			-0.6	
47	Re	epl Engine cradle	62405K0000	1	4.0	
48		Deduct for Overlap			-0.5	
49	STEERING GEAR	& LINKAGE				
50	Re	epl Gear assy 2.0 liter	56500K0000	1	0.6	
51	PILLARS, ROCKE	R & FLOOR				
52	Re	epl LT Outer hinge plr	71110K0A00	1	12.5	2.1
53		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel				-0.2
54	Re	epl LT Rocker panel (HSS)	71312K0D00	1	6.0	1.5
55		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel				-0.2
56	FRONT DOOR					
57	Re	epl LT Door shell	76003K0001	1	4.8	3.0
58		Overlap Major Adj. Panel				-0.4
59	REAR DOOR					
60	Re	epl LT Door shell	77003K0000	1	4.5	2.9
61		Overlap Major Adj. Panel				-0.4
62	QUARTER PANEL					
63	Re	epl LT Quarter panel	71503K0C00	1	17.5	2.6
64		Overlap Major Adj. Panel				-0.4
65		Clear Coat				2.5
66	# Su	ubl Four Wheel <b>Al</b> ignment		1		
67	#	Tire Mount/ Balance		1	М	
68	#	Flex Agent		1		
69	#	Cover Car		1		
70	#	Hazardous Waste		1		
71	#	Frame/Unibody Straightening		1	6.0 F	
72	#	Frame/ Rack Setup and Measure	e	1	2.0 F	